FORM PTO-1565 1-31-92		10-27-1998			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tout	ne Honorable Assistant Commi:		,,,	ord the attached original documents of	r copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	100861671	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Nelson David Bove William Allen Scott			Name: Ford Motor Company	8 22.	
	Albert Michael Tabb	pen		Internal Address:	117	
	10.19.9	78			9	
3. 1	Nature of conveyance:			Street Address:		
(Assignment	☐ Merger		The American Road	<u> </u>	
(Security Agreement	Change of Name		City: Dearborn State: MI	ZIP: <u>48121</u>	
1	OtherSeptembe Execution Date: October	× 30 1000	 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes 🏻 No	
	Application number(s) or patent r			additional name(s) & addition(c) analysis		
			he o	execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В	3. Patent No.(s)		
	09/174	HG5 Additional numbers attach	ned:	: 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r		6.	. Total number of applications and patents	involved:	
	Name: James J. Dotta	avio			<u>-</u>	
	Internal Address <u>Ford Globe</u>	al Technologies, Inc.			\$ 10.00	
			!	☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit a	coount	
				Deposit account number:		
	Street Address <u>One Parklane</u>			06-1510		
	Tity: Deathern State	MI MP 48126		Attacle concate copy of this page it paying	nv deposit account)	
				TO SPACE		
,	Stutement und Rignature. Dietne nest in mis knitwiedige and original diediment		uen Z	n is true and correct and any attached cony is	u true copy of the	
	Carol S Freibe	(arols			ber 2, 1998	
	Name of Ferson Signing	-	atur S.c.	ire		
-,	12 / 25					

PATENT REEL: 9526 FRAME: 0855

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Nelson David Bove 4560 Walton Creek Cincinnati, OH 45243

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

VALVE ASSEMBLY TOOL

+

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Nelson Bove

William Scott
Albert Tabben; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THERE MOTOR COMPANY, of MOTOR COMPANY the countries to the said involution day of	e full and exclusive rig ention, as described in t	bbligation, I d ht for the Uni the specification	o sell, assign and ted States of Amer on executed by me o	transfer unto FORD ica and for all foreign n the
States therefor (and I he	reby authorize my atto	meys to insert	the serial number	and filing date herein:
Serial No.	, Filing Date), and	i I hereby request the
Commissioner of Patent as the assignee.				
Executed the	day of	oct	, 19 98	-
	~ /	10	- D S	

Nelson David Bove

Dottavio

BA:BENE 10 TOO

REEL: 9526 FRAME: 0856

₹.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

William Allen Scott 60 Pineview Ct. Fairfield, OH 45014 U.S.A

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

VALVE ASSEMBLY TOOL

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Nelson Bove

William Scott Albert Tabben; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMPANY, or MOTOR COMPANY the f countries to the said inven	by my contractual obligation, I full and exclusive right for the Unition, as described in the specificat	nt agreement heretofore made with FORD do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD nited States of America and for all foreign tion executed by me on the y to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
		rt the serial number and filing date herein:
	•), and I hereby request the
		tters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY
Executed the	day of OCTOBER	, 19 <u>98</u> .
	Milian	Man Dank

William Allen Scott

Dottavio

REEL: 9526 FRAME: 0857

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Albert Michael Tabben
5382 Tasselberry Dr.
West Chester, Ohio 45069
U.S.A

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

VALVE ASSEMBLY TOOL

₹

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Nelson Bove

William Scott Albert Tabben; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

]	NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment a	agreement heretofore made with FORD
MOTOR (COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do	sell, assign and transfer unto FORD
MOTOR C	COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the Unite	ed States of America and for all foreign
countries	to the said invention, as described in the specification	executed by me on the
	day of, l9, preparatory to	obtaining Letters Patent of the United
States the	refor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert t	he serial number and filing date herein:
Serial No.	, Filing Date), and I hereby request the
Commissions the assi	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letter	s Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY
1	Executed the 30 day of September	

Albert Michael Tabben

Dottavio

RECORDED: 10/19/1998

PATENT REEL: 9526 FRAME: 0858